N-Channel
Power MOSFETs
Selector Guide
Vishay Siliconix
2201 Laurelwood Road
P.O. Box 54951
Santa Clara, CA 95056
Phone: +1 408 988 8000

3.3 V
VGS =
2.5 V
VGS =
1.8 V
VGS =
1.5 V
VGS =
1.2 V
VGS =
10 V
VGS =
4.5 V
Single N-Channel
TO-220
SUP90N03-03 30 20 0.0029 0.0033 90 171 81.5 187
SUP85N04-03 40 20 0.003 0.005 85 165 250
SUP85N06-05 60 20 0.005 0.007 85 155 250
SUP75N06-07L 60 20 0.007 0.008 75 75 250
SUP70N06-14 60 20 0.014 70 45 142
SUP90N08-4m8P 75 20 0.0048 0.0085 d 90 105 300
SUP85N08-08 75 20 0.008 85 100 250
SUP60N10-16L 100 20 0.016 0.018 60 73 150
SUP40N10-30 100 20 0.03 0.034 d 40 35 107
SUP85N15-21 150 20 0.021 85 75 300
SUP28N15-52 150 20 0.052 0.06 d 28 33 120
SUP18N15-95 150 20 0.095 0.1 d 18 20 88
SUP57N20-33 200 20 0.033 57 90 300
SUP52N20-39P 200 25 0.039 s 52 81 250
SUP36N20-54P 200 25 0.054 s 36 57 166
SUP33N20-60P 200 25 0.06 s 33 53 156
SUP40N25-60 250 30 0.06 0.064 d 40 95 300
D2PAK (TO-263)
SUM90N03-2m2P 30 20 0.0022 0.0027 90 171 81.5 250
SUM110N04-2m3L 40 20 0.0023 0.003 110 240 375
SUM110N04-03P 40 20 0.0031 110 90 375
SUM110N04-04 40 20 0.0035 110 140 250
SUM110N04-05H 40 20 0.0053 110 95 150
SUM110N06-3m4L 60 20 0.0034 0.0041 110 200 375
SUM110N06-3m9H 60 20 0.0039 110 200 375
SUM75N06-09L 60 20 0.0093 0.0135 75 47 125
SUM50N06-16L 60 20 0.016 0.022 50 25 93
SUM90N08-4m8P 75 20 0.0048 0.0085 d 90 105 300
SUM110N10-09 100 20 0.0095 110 110 375
N-channel
Power MOSFETs Selector Guide
Vishay Siliconix
For technical support, contact

VGS =
3.3 V
VGS =
2.5 V
VGS =
1.8 V
VGS =
1.5 V
VGS =
1.2 V
VGS =
10 V
VGS =
4.5 V
D2PAK (TO-263) (Continued)
SUM60N10-17 100 20 0.0165 0.019 d 60 65 150
SUM47N10-24L 100 20 0.024 0.027 47 40 136
SUM40N10-30 100 20 0.03 0.034 d 40 35 107
SUM85N15-19 150 20 0.019 85 76 375
SUM40N15-38 150 20 0.038 0.042 d 40 38 166
SUM23N15-73 150 20 0.073 0.077 d 23 22 100
SUM65N20-30 200 20 0.03 65 90 375
SUM52N20-39P 200 25 0.039 s 52 81 250
SUM36N20-54P 200 25 0.054 s 36 57 166
SUM33N20-60P 200 25 0.06 s 33 53 156
SUM27N20-78 200 20 0.078 0.083 d 27 40 150
SUM09N20-270 200 20 0.27 0.3 d 9 11 60
SUM45N25-58 250 30 0.058 0.062 d 45 95 375
SUM18N25-165 250 20 0.165 18 30 150
TO-251
SUU50N025-06P 25 20 0.0062 0.01 78 44 20.5 65
SUU50N025-09BP 25 20 0.0086 0.012 62 38 18.5 55
SUU50N04-08P 40 16 0.008 0.01 20 76 34.5 62.5
SUU50N04-10P 40 16 0.01 0.012 20 64 30 53.5
SUU50N04-16P 40 16 0.016 0.018 20 39.2 15.6 35.7
DPAK (TO-252)
SUD50N02-04P 20 20 0.0043 0.006 34 40 136
SUD50N02-06P 20 20 0.006 0.0095 50 19 65
SUD50N02-09P 20 20 0.0095 0.017 20 10.5 39.5
SUD50N025-4m5P 25 20 0.0045 0.006 50 76.3 36.3 108
SUD50N025-05P 25 20 0.0052 0.0076 89 63 30 83
SUD50N025-06P 25 20 0.0062 0.01 78 44 20.5 65
SUD50N025-09BP 25 20 0.0086 0.012 62 38 18.5 55
SUD50N03-06AP 30 20 0.0057 0.0078 90 62 30 83
SUD50N03-12P 30 20 0.012 0.0175 47 13 46.8
SUD50N03-16P 30 20 0.016 0.024 37 8.5 40.8
Power MOSFETs Selector Guide
Vishay Siliconix
For technical support, contact

3.3 V
VGS =
2.5 V
VGS =
1.8 V
VGS =
1.5 V
VGS =
1.2 V
VGS =
10 V
VGS =
4.5 V
SUD50N04-06P 40 16 0.0065 0.008 20 110 53.6 79
SUD50N04-08P 40 16 0.008 0.01 20 76 34.5 62.5
SUD50N04-07 40 20 0.0074 0.011 65 50 65
SUD50N04-10P 40 16 0.01 0.012 20 64 30 53.5
SUD50N04-13P 40 16 0.013 0.0155 20 52.3 23.7 35.7
SUD50N04-16P 40 16 0.016 0.018 20 39.2 15.6 35.7
SUD50N04-25P 40 16 0.02 0.025 20 25 11.4 28.8
SUD50N06-09L 60 20 0.0093 0.0122 50 47 136
SUD23N06-31L 60 20 0.031 0.045 23 11 100
SUD40N08-16 80 20 0.016 40 42 136
SUD40N10-25 100 20 0.025 0.028 40 40 136
SUD06N10-225L 100 20 0.2 0.225 6.5 2.7 20
SUD25N15-52 150 20 0.052 0.06 d 25 33 136
SUD15N15-95 150 20 0.095 0.1 d 15 20 62
SUD19N20-90 200 20 0.09 0.105 d 19 34 136
SUD17N25-165 250 20 0.165 17 30 136
PowerPAK SO-8
Si7858ADP 12 8 0.0026 0.0037 29 54 5.4
Si7866ADP 20 20 0.0024 0.003 40 83 39 83
Si7154DP 20 12 0.0032 0.005 30 90 40 62.5